
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006806-2021 

Contract

1756 - Framework for the Ongoing Supply of Lipids

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006806
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a207  
Published 1 April 2021, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

Wilton Centre

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1642455340

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006806-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006806-2021
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 14

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3030
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

TechnologyDevelopment

http://www.uk-cpi.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

1756 - Framework for the Ongoing Supply of Lipids

Reference number

1756

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

In response to the Covid-19 Vaccine manufacture programme, CPI wish to establish a
preferred supplier list for the supply of Lipids for both GMP and non-GMP projects, to
support projects with various requirements. As an indicator of the lipids required please
see Lot 1 and Lot 2 .A table is provided containing typical lipids that have been or will be
used by CPI. CPI are wanting to establish a relationship with suppliers who can cover a
wide range of Lipid supply For more information please see the tender documents at
https:// ne1procurementservices.com/

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

GMP Qualified Supplier for the provision of Lipids

Lot No

https://ne1procurementservices.com


Page 4 to 14

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI are wishing to establish a preferred supplier list for the supply of Lipids for both GMP
and non-GMP projects, to support projects with various requirements. As an indicator of
the lipids required please see Lot 1 and Lot 2. A table is provided containing typical lipids
that have been or will be used by CPI. CPI are wanting to establish a relationship with
suppliers who can cover a wide range of Lipid supply, so bids will not be automatically
rejected if you cannot provide all of the lipids below. Please note that respondents can bid
for Lot 1 or Lot 2 materials or materials in both Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Time / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Range of Items / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Specification / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales (Inc Stock Holding, Exepditing of orders) / Weighting:
10

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Schedule / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Benefits / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes



Page 5 to 14

Identification of the project

European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) Competitive Programme 2014 – 2020

II.2.14) Additional information

Upon successful award, the requirements of this Tender can be procured by any
department, branch, division, business unit, site, subsidiary or any other legal entity of
CPI, against any existing or future project and/or order, whether or not it is part funded by
the European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) Competitive Programme 2014 – 2020,
or any subsequent replacement Competitive Programme

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Suppliers for the provision of Lipids

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI are wishing to establish a preferred supplier list for the supply of Lipids for both GMP
and non-GMP projects, to support projects with various requirements. As an indicator of
the lipids required please see Lot 1 and Lot 2. A table is provided containing typical lipids
that have been or will be used by CPI. CPI are wanting to establish a relationship with
suppliers who can cover a wide range of Lipid supply, so bids will not be automatically
rejected if you cannot provide all of the lipids below. Please note that respondents can bid
for Lot 1 or Lot 2 materials or materials in both Lots.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Time / Weighting: 25



Page 6 to 14

Quality criterion - Name: Range of Items / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Specification / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales (Inc Stock Holding, Exepditing of orders) / Weighting:
10

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Schedule / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing Benefits / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) Competitive Programme 2014 – 2020

II.2.14) Additional information

Upon successful award, the requirements of this Tender can be procured by any
department, branch, division, business unit, site, subsidiary or any other legal entity of
CPI, against any existing or future project and/or order, whether or not it is part funded by
the European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) Competitive Programme 2014 – 2020,
or any subsequent replacement Competitive Programme



Page 7 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

The COVID-19 outbreak has given rise to an urgent need for the supply of Lipids because
of an urgent need to respond and develop a vaccine. This does not give CPI sufficient
time to comply with the standard open procedure timescales for this procurement. CPI
considers this to be a state of urgency which it has duly substantiated. Accordingly, CPI is
using the accelerated time limits permitted under the Public Contract Regulations 2015
(regulation [27(5) for the open procedure) in respect of this procurement

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 127-312054

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:312054-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

GMP Qualified Supplier for the provision of Lipids

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Croda Europe Ltd

Cowick Hall, Snaith

Goole

DN14 9AA

Country



Page 9 to 14

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Well Healthcare Ltd

163 Arbury Road

Nuneaton

CV10 7NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merck KGaA,

Frankfurter Strasse 250

Darmstadt

64293

Country

Germany



Page 10 to 14

NUTS code

DE - Germany

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 11 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Suppliers for the provision of Lipids

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Well Healthcare Ltd

163 Arbury Road

Nuneaton

CV10 7NH

Country



Page 12 to 14

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Croda Europe Ltd

Cowick Hall, Snaith

Goole

DN14 9AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merck KGaA,

Frankfurter Strasse 250

Darmstadt

64293

Country

Germany



Page 13 to 14

NUTS code

DE - Germany

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chemtronica AB

Bergkällavägen 37C

Sollentuna

SE-19279

Country

Sweden

NUTS code

SE - Sweden

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:647736)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Teesside Combined Court Centre

Teeside Law Ltd

Middlesbrough

TS1 2AE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:59:21+0000
	TCPDF




